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OUR MISSION

The Mission of Loaves and Fishes of Contra Costa'is to

provide community-based food programs and partner

services that focus on basic'needs. We Nourish Lives!
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DINING ROOM LOCATIONS

ANTIOCH MARTINEZ OAKLEY

AMERICAN LEGION HALL'  DINING ROOM/ADMIN OFFICES - RED MAN-POCAHONTAS HALL
403 W. 6TH STREET 835 FERRY STREET 1403 MAIN STREET
ANTIOCH, CA MARTINEZ, CA OAKLEY, CA

SERVING HOURS: SERVING HOURS: SERVING HOURS:
11:00AM-12:45PM 11:00AM-12:45PM 11:00AM-12:45PM

PITTSBURG WALNUT CREEK

ST. VINCENT DE PAUL TRINITY CENTER
1415 SIMPSON COURT 1888 TRINITY AVE
PITTSBURG, CA WALNUT CREEK, CA

SERVING HOURS: SERVING HOURS:
11:00AM-12:45PM 12:00PM-1:15PM

Scan the QR (ODE
for meeal delbvery
lacation: -

Loaves and Fishes is able to feed its neighbors due to
the generosity of the Contra Costa community. With

the compassionate support of our volunteers, grant

funders, individuals, businesses, services
organizations and food partners we are able to

provide a free hot nutritious meal and groceries to

anyone in need.

INCOME

Individuals
Institutions
Corporate/Businesses
Grants

Culinary Program
Donated Food
Other/Special Events
Total Income
Gross Profit

EXPENSES

Administration
Fundraising
Program Operations
Total

JUL 2022 - JUN 2023

$544,106
$44,562
$145,204
$398,044
$43,727
$871,121
$249,724
$2,296,488
$2,296,488

$210,707
$316,739
$2,137,290
$2,664,736

%
24%
2%
6%
17%
2%
38%
11%
100%
100%

8%
12%
80%

100%
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This program is funded in part by Community Service Block Grant and Community Development Block Grant by Contra Costa County, City of Pittsburg, City of Antioch, and the City of Walnut Creek.




ALL ARE WELCOME!

FREE CULINARY

SURGE IN FOOD 388,996

ARTS TRAIN'NG PROGRAM INSECURITY AFTER gllsezls served,
% increase
= - THE PANDEMIC over last year
Free 12-week culinary arts training program i

for individuals looking for new opportunities
in the culinary field.
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Ira Cosla & Solano

James Cooper Memorial Garden, Flowers Foods, Alhambra Valley Beef and Pear

Raleys @ Llucky

» Rock Farm

Serving 4x the number of
meals since before the
pandemic

FOOD PARTNERS

The majority of our food is donated by the Food Bank of Contra Costa & Solano and various food partners.
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FOODS

Tons of groceries,
7% decrease
over last year
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This program is funded in part by Community Service Block Grant and Community Development Block Grant by Contra Costa County, City of Pittsburg, City of Antioch, and the City of Walnut Creek.




