



Nourishing Lives

IMPACT REPORT 2022-2023



OUR MISSION

The Mission of Loaves and Fishes of Contra Costa is to provide community-based food programs and partner services that focus on basic needs. We Nourish Lives!

PROGRAM SERVICES

SUPPORTING SERVICES

DINING ROOM LOCATIONS



AMERICAN LEGION HALL 403 W. 6TH STREET ANTIOCH, CA SERVING HOURS: 11:00AM-12:45PM



835 FERRY STREET MARTINEZ, CA SERVING HOURS: 11:00AM-12:45PM



DINING ROOM/ADMIN OFFICES RED MAN-POCAHONTAS HALL 1403 MAIN STREET OAKLEY, CA SERVING HOURS: 11:00AM-12:45PM



ST. VINCENT DE PAUL 1415 SIMPSON COURT PITTSBURG, CA



WALNUT CREEK

TRINITY CENTER 1888 TRINITY AVE WALNUT CREEK, CA





Loaves and Fishes is able to feed its neighbors due to the generosity of the Contra Costa community. With the compassionate support of our volunteers, grant funders, individuals, businesses, services organizations and food partners we are able to provide a free hot nutritious meal and groceries to anyone in need.

....

JUL 2022 - JUN 2023	%
\$544,106	24%
\$44,562	2%
\$145,204	6%
\$398,044	17%
\$43,727	2%
\$871,121	38%
\$249,724	11%
\$2,296,488	100%
\$2,296,488	100%
\$210,707	8%
\$316,739	12%
\$2,137,290	80%
\$2,664,736	100%
	\$544,106 \$44,562 \$145,204 \$398,044 \$43,727 \$871,121 \$249,724 \$2,296,488 \$2,296,488 \$2,137,290



835 Ferry Street, Martinez, CA 94553 • loavesfishescc.org • P: 925-293-4792 • F: 925-957-6155 • Tax ID# 68-0018077

ALL ARE WELCOME!





FREE CULINARY ARTS TRAINING PROGRAM

Free 12-week culinary arts training program for individuals looking for new opportunities in the culinary field.

24

ENROLLED STUDENTS



GRADUATEDSTUDENTS



ASSISTED
WITH JOB
PLACEMENT,
SCHOOL
OR INTERVIEWING





SURGE IN FOOD INSECURITY AFTER THE PANDEMIC



Serving 4x the number of meals since before the pandemic



Converting to a hybrid service model in Dining Rooms accommodating both takeaway and indoor dining.



The Mobile Delivery Pilot Program launched in early 2023 has served 27,546 meals to date. LFCC will add 2-6 more partners to serve hot and nutritious meals to more locations than ever before.



388,996 Meals served, 38% increase

over last year



241
Tons of groceries,
7% decrease
over last year



\$2.08 Cost per meal



2400+ Number of people served



100 Volunteers per week

FOOD PARTNERS

The majority of our food is donated by the Food Bank of Contra Costa & Solano and various food partners.













Castle Rock Farm

WinCo FOODS







James Cooper Memorial Garden, Flowers Foods, Alhambra Valley Beef and Pear